
TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

PCN DATE: 05-MAR-2013 PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION NO: P-13-008929

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any
further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing
and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

see below

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

TE Connectivity (TE) is moving Products to new locations. Please contact your TE Sales Engineer with questions.
The specific part numbers & drawings are detailed below.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

After an extensive analysis of our TE business unit operations, we announced a plan to simplify our manufacturing
footprint. As a result of this plan, product produced at our Hermosillo, Mexico facility will be relocated to an outside
supplier by early June 2013.

ESTIMATE DATE:

LAST ORDER DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

LAST SHIP DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED PARTS:15-APR-2013

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

IMPACT:

PCN

RECEIVED DATE :

LAST DATE FOR MIXED SHIPMENTS:

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

05-MAR-2013

28-DEC-2013



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
1-102567-1 R

1-102567-2 R

1-102567-3 R

1-102692-3 T

1-102692-6 T

"1122508"1-102692-7 T

1-102692-9 T

1-102802-2 N

"8060-1G3"1-1437504-4 A

"8060-1G34"1-1437504-5 O

"8060-1G4"1-1437504-7 99

"8060-1G5"1-1437504-9 A

"8136-475G23"1-1437507-1 O

"8136-475G4"1-1437507-5 O

"8136-475G7"1-1437507-7 O

"8136-475G8"1-1437507-9 O

"8058-1G29"1-1437508-2 A

"8058-1G29R"1-1437508-3 A

"8058-1G30"1-1437508-4 A

"8058-1G31"1-1437508-5 A

"8058-1G32"1-1437508-6 A
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"TT21NGRA1"1-1437562-5 C

"TT21NGRA7T1/4"1-1437562-9 A

"TTE70973"1-1437563-7 B

"TST11DGVRA1D"1-1437564-7 B

"TP11CGRA2"1-1437571-0 A

"TSPD11CGRA0"1-1437573-5 G

"TSPD11CGSRA0"1-1437573-9 G

"TSS11DG-PC",
"TSS11DGPC"

1-1437579-0 B

"TSS11DG-RA",
"TSS11DGRA"

1-1437579-1 C

"TSS21NG-PC",
"TSS21NGPC"

1-1437579-9 B

"MSSA101DGRA"1-1437580-9 C

"ASE22RL"1-1437581-1 L

"ASE42"1-1437581-4 L

"SKT332AEL01"1-1437598-1 B

"TSPD11CGVRA004"1-1571990-3 A

"ASE22RL04"1-1825010-0 C

"ASE4204"1-1825010-3 C

"ASE42G04"1-1825010-4 C

"ASE42RG04"1-1825010-6 C

"ASE42L04"1-1825010-8 C

"ASF22RGL04"1-1825011-3 C
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"TP11FGRA604"1-1825095-0 A

"TPA11FGRA004"1-1825096-0 A

"TPA11FGRA204"1-1825096-1 A

"TPA21CCGRA004",
"528-1003-01"

1-1825096-4 A

"TPA21FFGRA204"1-1825096-5 A

"TPB11FGRA004"1-1825097-1 A

"TPB11FGRA204"1-1825097-2 A

"TPB11FGVRA004"1-1825097-6 A

"TPF11FGPCES004"1-1825100-0 A

"TPF11FGRA004"1-1825100-1 A

"TT21NGPC104"1-1825219-1 O

"TT21NGRA104"1-1825219-2 O

1-382811-6 N

1-382811-8 N

1-435097-1 AD

1-435802-5 BV

1-435802-6 BV

1-435802-7 BV

1-5435802-0 B

1-5435802-5 B

1-5435802-6 B
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
1-5435802-7 B

1-85829-0 AB

1-85829-2 AB

1-85875-5 AD

1-85875-7 AD

1-86479-0 V

1-86479-5 V

1-86479-6 V

1-86479-7 V

1-87160-1 Z

1-87229-2 P

1-87230-0 L

1-87230-2 L

1-87230-3 L

1-87230-5 L

1-87633-2 N

102567-1 R

102567-2 R

102567-4 R

102567-6 R

102567-8 R
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
102567-9 R

102589-8 T

102666-9 H

"2-42939-5995"102690-1 S

102692-1 T

"1150188"102692-2 T

102692-3 T

102692-4 T

102692-5 T

102792-6 J

102802-4 N

103264-1 M

103264-3 M

103817-1 E

103817-2 E

103817-6 E

104078-8 Y

104550-4 P

104550-6 P

104550-8 P

"8011-8G2"1437502-7 99
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"8011-8G3"1437502-8 99

"8060-1G11"1437504-4 A

"8060-1G12"1437504-5 99

"8060-1G13"1437504-6 A

"8136-475G1"1437507-7 O

"8058-1G19"1437508-5 A

"8058-1G23"1437508-7 A

"8058-1G24"1437508-9 A

"TST11DGPC1D"1437564-7 B

"TP11CGPC0"1437571-4 A

"TP11CGPC2"1437571-6 A

"TP11CGRA0"1437571-8 A

"TPC11CGRA0"1437572-7 A

"TSS11DG1RA"1437579-9 C

"ASE22"1437581-2 L

"ASE22G"1437581-4 L

"TRD21N10WL"1437596-3 O

147353-2 A

147378-7 F

147792-3 F

147792-5 F
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"7360K7", "7360K7"1520228-3 B

"7361K5", "7361K5"1520228-5 B

"7402K3", "7402K3"1520230-1 E

"8910K9", "8910K9"1520284-5 D

"TSPD11CGSRA0TR"1571733-1 G

"TSS11DGPC04"1571982-1 B

"TSS11DG1PC04"1571982-2 B

"TSS21NGPC04"1571982-7 B

"TSS11DGRA04",
"1444181"

1571984-1 A

"TSS21NGRA04"1571984-3 A

"137166-000", "AMPS-0-
0160314-2"

160314-2 AG

160314-5 AG

"694190-000", "AMPS-0-
0160834-2"

160834-2 H

"D70775-000", "AMPS-0-
0160834-5"

160834-5 H

"AMPS-0-0165046-0",
"E67251-000"

165046 N

"743856-000", "AMPS-0-
0165142-0"

165142 P

"004106-000", "AMPS-0-
0165168-0",
"6089315600"

165168 K

"552814-000", "AMP-0-
0165172-0"

165172 P

"AMPS-0-0165399-1",
"E30524-000"

165399-1 H

"393660-000", "AMPS-0-
0165400-1"

165400-1 F



PRODUCT CHANGE
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"AMPS-0-0165429-1",
"C12955-000"

165429-1 E

165536-1 D

165536-2 D

165564-1 J

"AMPS-0-0165565-1",
"A90239-000"

165565-1 K

"AMPS-0-0165565-2",
"E65710-000"

165565-2 K

165565-6 K

"208904-000", "AMPS-0-
0165566-1"

165566-1 K

"AMPS-0-0165566-2",
"F77170-000"

165566-2 K

165615-2 E

"587150-000", "AMPS-0-
0165616-2"

165616-2 E

165616-5 E

"E48977-000", "AMPS-0-
0165617-2"

165617-2 F

"ASE2204"1825010-1 C

"ASE22G04"1825010-2 C

"ASE22RG04"1825010-4 C

"ASF2204"1825011-1 C

"ASF22G04"1825011-2 C

"ASF22LTR04"1825011-8 C

"TSD21DDGRA04"1825014-1 A

"TP11CGPC004"1825095-1 A
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"TP11CGPC204"1825095-2 A

"TP11CGRA004"1825095-3 A

"TP11CGRA204"1825095-4 A

"TP11CGRA604"1825095-5 A

"TP11FGPC004"1825095-6 A

"TP11FGRA004"1825095-8 A

"TPA11CGPC004",
"1316295"

1825096-1 A

"TPA11CGRA004"1825096-4 A

"TPA11CGRA204"1825096-5 A

"TPA11FGPC004"1825096-7 A

"TPB11CGPC004"1825097-1 A

"TPB11CGPCES004"1825097-3 A

"TPB11CGRA204"1825097-4 A

"TPB11CGRAES004"1825097-5 A

"TPB11CGRA004"1825097-6 A

"TPC11CGPC004"1825098-1 A

"TPC11CGRA004"1825098-2 A

"TPC11FGPC004"1825098-5 A

"TPD11CGPC004"1825099-1 A

"TPD11CGRA004"1825099-3 A

"TPF11CGRA004"1825100-4 A



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"TPF11FGPC004"1825100-7 A

"TT11DGPC9T1/404"1825192-2 O

"MSSA135004"1825194-1 A

"MSSA2350R04"1825199-1 A

"MSSA445004"1825204-3 A

"MSSA4450G04"1825204-4 A

"TT11AGPC104"1825219-2 O

"TT11DGPC104"1825219-3 O

"TT11DGRA104"1825219-4 O

"TT11DGVRA104"1825219-5 O

"TT11EGRA104"1825219-8 O

"TT13A2T04"1825222-2 O

"TT13A3T04"1825223-3 O

"TT11EGPC5T1/4004"1825224-1 O

"TRD13D10WL04"1825420-1 A

"TRD13F10WL04"1825420-2 A

"7360K8"1825476-1 A

1958191-1 A

1958192-1 A

2-102567-3 R

"8080-1G1"2-1437504-9 G



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"8058-1G45"2-1437508-0 A

"8058-1G49"2-1437508-4 A

"8058-1G57"2-1437508-8 A

"TT11DGPC1"2-1437561-6 B

"TPA11CGRA0"2-1437571-9 B

"TPC13C0"2-1437572-2 A

"TPC13F0"2-1437572-6 A

"TSS41NGPC"2-1437579-5 A

"TSS41NGRA"2-1437579-7 A

"MSSA104D"2-1437580-3 C

"ASE42RG"2-1437581-0 L

"ASE43"2-1437581-5 K

"7402K4", "7402K4"2-1520230-2 E

"7321K3", "7321K3"2-1520237-4 E

"ASE4304"2-1825010-5 B

"ASE43R04"2-1825010-7 B

"ASF42G04"2-1825011-2 C

"ASF42GL04"2-1825011-5 C

"ASF42L04"2-1825011-7 C

"TPBF11CGRA004"2-1825097-1 A

"TPCF13C004"2-1825098-0 A



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
2-382811-0 N

2-382811-1 N

2-435097-1 AD

2-435166-9 DG

2-435640-9 CK

2-435668-8 CE

2-435802-0 BV

2-435802-2 BV

2-530153-2 Z

2-5435640-9 B

2-5435668-5 A

2-5435668-6 A

2-5435668-7 A

2-5435668-8 A

2-5435802-0 B

2-5435802-2 B

2-85829-0 AB

2-86479-9 V

"8080-1G10"3-1437504-0 G

"8080-1G14"3-1437504-2 G

"8080-1G16"3-1437504-4 G



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"8080-1G17"3-1437504-5 C

"8058-1G91"3-1437508-1 A

"8058-24G1"3-1437508-2 99

"8058-39G4"3-1437508-7 99

"616-DG5"3-1437515-9 99

"TT11DG-RA-1",
"TT11DGRA1"

3-1437561-8 A

"TPA11CGRA2"3-1437571-0 B

"TPA11FGPC0"3-1437571-2 A

"TSPDF11CGSRA0"3-1437573-3 G

"MSSA114D"3-1437580-1 D

"MSSA1450G"3-1437580-8 B

"ASE62"3-1437581-1 L

"ASE62R"3-1437581-6 L

"TSPDF11FGVRA004"3-1571990-1 1

"ASE6204"3-1825010-7 C

"ASE62G04"3-1825010-8 C

"ASE62R04"3-1825010-9 C

3-435626-6 BJ

"403678980"3-435640-5 CK

3-435640-6 CK

3-435640-7 CK
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
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Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
3-435640-9 CK

3-435668-3 CE

3-435668-4 CE

3-435668-5 CE

3-5435640-0 B

3-5435640-5 B

3-5435640-6 B

3-5435640-7 B

3-5435640-8 B

3-5435640-9 B

3-5435668-0 A

3-5435668-4 A

3-5435668-5 A

3-5435802-8 B

382575-2 B

"2-42938-4838"382575-3 B

382811-2 N

382811-5 N

382811-6 N

382811-8 N

382811-9 N



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
390088-1 A

"1058563", "2-30131-
0010"

390088-2 A

390088-3 A

390088-5 A

"8080-1G24"4-1437504-0 C

"8080-1G3"4-1437504-2 G

"8080-1G31"4-1437504-3 C

"80581G50"4-1437508-0 A

"8059-2G1"4-1437508-1 A

"8059-2G2"4-1437508-3 A

"8059-2G3"4-1437508-4 B

"8059-2G5"4-1437508-6 A

"8059-2G6"4-1437508-7 A

"TST71252"4-1437564-2 A

"TPA21CCGRA0"4-1437571-1 A

"TPA21FFGRA2"4-1437571-6 A

"MSSA211NG"4-1437580-9 C

"TRD11D10WL"4-1437595-1 99

"ASE62GL04"4-1825010-1 C

4-435166-9 DG

4-435626-2 BJ



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
4-530153-1 Z

4-5435166-9 A

4-5435640-1 B

435005-1 AB

435123-1 AE

435166-7 DG

435174-1 AA

435469-7 BD

435470-7 BK

435802-1 BV

435802-2 BV

435802-3 BV

435802-5 BV

"2-30692-0080"435802-9 BV

5-102567-1 R

5-102567-2 R

5-102567-3 R

5-102567-4 R

5-102567-6 R

5-102567-8 R

5-102589-2 T
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NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
5-102589-4 T

5-102589-5 T

5-102589-6 T

5-102589-8 T

5-102690-1 S

5-102692-1 T

5-102692-2 T

5-102692-3 T

5-102802-4 N

5-102802-8 N

"2-42937-2887"5-103817-6 E

5-103856-1 C

5-104078-5 Y

5-104550-1 P

5-104550-4 P

5-104550-7 P

5-104550-8 P

5-104744-5 P

"TT11EGPC1"5-1437561-1 B

"TT23N2T"5-1437562-1 D

"TPB11CGPC0"5-1437571-1 A



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
"TPB11CGPC2"5-1437571-3 A

"TPB11CGRA0"5-1437571-7 A

"TPB11CGRA2"5-1437571-9 A

"TPD11CGRA2"5-1437572-2 A

"ASF22"5-1437581-6 L

"ASF22GL"5-1437581-9 L

5-147343-1 B

5-147378-6 F

5-160313-2 V

5-160481-1 M

5-160483-1 L

5-160583-2 S

5-160583-5 S

5-435166-3 DG

5-435470-5 BK

5-435626-2 BK

5-435626-5 BK

5-435640-3 CK

5-534245-2 L

5-534245-6 L

5-534974-8 R



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
5-534978-3 S

5-534978-4 S

5-534978-5 S

5-534978-6 S

5-534978-7 S

5-534978-8 S

5-534978-9 S

5-5435166-3 A

5-5435640-1 B

5-5435640-3 B

5-5435640-7 B

5-87160-1 Z

5-87160-5 Z

5-87160-6 Z

5-87160-8 Z

5-87160-9 Z

5-87194-4 R

5-87655-4 P

530153-2 Z

"407873637"531230-1 F

531230-2 F



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
531230-3 F

531230-4 F

53137-5 AJ

534974-3 R

534974-8 R

534978-3 S

534978-8 S

5435166-2 A

5435166-4 A

5435166-5 A

5435640-1 B

5435640-2 B

5435640-3 B

5435640-4 B

5435640-5 B

5435668-3 A

5435668-7 A

5435802-1 B

5435802-2 B

5435802-3 B

5435802-4 B



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
5435802-5 B

5435802-8 B

5435802-9 B

54778-1 V

54792-2 V

6-102567-0 R

6-102567-1 R

6-102567-3 R

6-102567-5 R

6-102589-2 T

6-102692-3 T

6-102692-5 T

6-102692-6 T

6-102692-7 T

6-103817-8 E

6-104078-0 Y

6-104078-3 Y

"8080-1G1-LF"6-1437504-3 G

"8080-1G2-LF"6-1437504-4 G

"8080-1G3-LF"6-1437504-5 G

"8080-1G16-LF"6-1437504-6 G
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"TPB11CGRAES0"6-1437571-1 A

"TPB11CGRAES2"6-1437571-2 A

"TPB11CGVRA0"6-1437571-3 A

"ASF22L"6-1437581-1 L

"TRD13D10WL"6-1437595-6 99

6-534978-0 S

6-534978-1 S

6-5435802-3 B

6-87160-1 Z

6-87160-3 Z

6-87655-0 P

696302-2 D

"TPB11FGRAES0"7-1437571-4 A

"TPB11FGVRA0"7-1437571-7 A

"MSSA4450"7-1437580-3 B

"TPB21RGRA0"8-1437571-6 A

"ASF7126004"8-1825011-1 B

8-435469-1 BD

8-435626-6 BK

8-435626-8 BK

85829-3 AB



PRODUCT CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY
CORPORATION

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting
this worldwide customer account.

SUBSTITUTE PART
NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
PART NUMBER

Old Rev
Code

New
Rev

Code
85829-4 AB

85829-6 AB

85839-6 AA

85875-3 AD

85923-2 AC

86469-4 Y

86479-1 V

86479-2 V

86479-3 V

86479-4 V

86479-5 V

87113-4 N

87113-8 N

"651-1006-03"87160-5 Z

87160-6 Z

87160-9 Z

87216-2 R

87216-8 R

87229-3 P

87230-1 L

87230-2 L
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87230-3 L

87230-4 L

87230-5 L

87230-6 L

87230-7 L

87230-8 L

87247-2 R

87258-2 P

87258-5 R

87262-4 W

87283-2 M

87283-4 M

"402520084"87632-2 R

87632-6 R

"402207773"87633-3 N

87633-4 N

87633-5 N

87633-6 N

9-1437504-3 C

9-1437508-4 B

"TTE13E8T1/4"9-1437562-8 D
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NUMBER

PART NUMBER ALIAS PART NUMBER SUBSTITUTE ALIAS
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Old Rev
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Rev

Code
"TPBF11CGPCES0"9-1437571-2 A

"TPBF11CGRA-0",
"TPBF11CGRA0"

9-1437571-4 A

"331498-000", "AMPS-9-
0160313-2", "5L-4541-
002-83"

9-160313-2 V

"635096-000", "AMP-9-
0160313-5"

9-160313-5 V

9-160313-6 V

"522414-000", "AMPS-9-
0160402-2"

9-160402-2 E

"915344-000", "AMPS-9-
0160463-2"

9-160463-2 S

9-160463-5 S

"286528-000", "AMPS-9-
0160477-2"

9-160477-2 F

"AMPS-9-0160479-2",
"D26755-000"

9-160479-2 H

9-160479-5 H

"936556-000", "AMPS-9-
0160481-1"

9-160481-1 M

"C19308-000", "AMPS-9-
0160483-1"

9-160483-1 L

9-160483-5 L

"472626-000", "AMP-9-
0160583-2", "5L-4421-
002-13"

9-160583-2 S

"514638-000", "AMPS-9-
0160583-5"

9-160583-5 S

9-160583-6 S

9-435626-0 BJ

9-435626-2 BJ


